      UTRON                                           UT51C164
Rev 1.4 256K X 16 BIT EDO DRAM
UTRON TECHNOLOGY INC.                                                                                                                                      P90005
1F, No. 11, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.
TEL: 886-3-5777882   FAX: 886-3-5777919
1
 
FEATURES

L 0.50± 0.10
L1 0.80(REF)
θ 0° ~8°
UNIT
SYMBOL
      UTRON                                           UT51C164
Rev 1.4 256K X 16 BIT EDO DRAM
UTRON TECHNOLOGY INC. P90005
1F, No. 11, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.
TEL: 886-3-5777882   FAX: 886-3-5777919
25
 
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS TIME
(ns) PACKAGE
UT51C164JC-35 35 40-PIN SOJ
UT51C164JC-40 40 40-PIN SOJ
UT51C164JC-50 50 40-PIN SOJ
UT51C164JC-60 60 40-PIN SOJ
UT51C164MC-35 35 40-PIN TSOP-Ⅱ
UT51C164MC-40 40 40-PIN TSOP-Ⅱ
UT51C164MC-50 50 40-PIN TSOP-Ⅱ
UT51C164MC-60 60 40-PIN TSOP-Ⅱ
      UTRON                                           UT51C164
Rev 1.4 256K X 16 BIT EDO DRAM
UTRON TECHNOLOGY INC. P90005
1F, No. 11, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.
TEL: 886-3-5777882   FAX: 886-3-5777919
26
 
REVISION HISTORY
REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
Rev. 1.0 Original. Apr 30 ,1999
Rev. 1.1 Add 40 pin TSOP-II Package. Jun 7 ,1999
Rev. 1.2 Add 3.3V range. Jul 30,1999
Rev. 1.3 Revised Datasheet name to be UT51C164/UT51L164. Sep 22,2000
Rev. 1.4 1. Separated VDD=5V and VDD=3.3V version.
2. Revise symbols “RAS#、CAS#、OE#、WE#” to be
“RAS 、CAS、OE 、 WE ”.
Jan 23,2002